Wisconsin law.
15 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS — SA/INGS AND LOAN DFI-SL 8.06

Chapter DFI-SL 8
FAIRNESS IN LENDING

DFI-SL8.01 Purpose. DFI-SL 8.04 Right to submit loan applications.
DFI-SL 8.02 Certain underwriting practices prohibited. DFI-SL 8.05 Written notice to borrower required for denial of loan applications.
DFI-SL 8.03 Discrimination prohibited. DFI-SL 8.06 Fairness in lending notice.

Note: Chapter S-L 8 was enumbered chapter DFI-SL 8 under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) Operation within the scope of an associatidahding ex
(b) 1., Stats., and corectionsmade under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., StaBegis- erience
ter, July, 1998, No. 51. p o
(c) Requiring that the terms of a mortgage loan be such that the
DFI-SL 8.01 Purpose. The purpose of this chapter is to@mortizationof the debt is not less than any reasonably anticipated
requireassociations to givevery applicant an equal opportunitydeclinein the value of real property securing the loan.
to obtain a loan by evaluating tagplicants credit-worthiness on _ (d) Compliance with state or federal lawthe rules or reguia

anindividual basis without referrintp presumed characteristicstions of a state or federal agency
ofa group or neighborhood. Note: This section interprets or implement438.2Q Stats.

History: Cr. Register June, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89. History: Cr. Register June, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89.

DFI-SL 8.04 Right to submit loan applications. No
DFI-SL 8.02 Certain underwriting practices prohib - associatiormay deny an individual an opportunity to submit a
ited. Unless required by state (including €h6, Stats.) or feder written loan application except:
al law or by the rules or regulations of a statdederal agency (1) An association may require the application to be accempa
no association may utilize an underwriting practice that: niedby a loan application fee, whench a fee is chged by the
(1) Failsto consider all of the regular and dependable incoragsociatiorin the regular course of its business.
of each person who will become obligated for payment of the debt.(2) An association may require the application to be on a form
(2) Variesthe terms or criteria of the extension of credit on thereparedoy the association or accepted by the association for its
basisof the child—bearing capacity of an applicant or an applise.

cant'sspouse. (3) An associationmay require an application for a purchase
(3) Utilizes lending standards that have no economic lzagls moneymortgage to be accompanied by the applisaatcepted
arediscriminatory in dect. offer to purchase the subject property
History: Cr. Register June, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89. (4) An association is not required to accept a loan application
for a loan of a type which the association does not extend.
DFI-SL 8.03 Discrimination prohibited. (1) PRrOHIB- History: Cr. Register June, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89.

ITED BASES OF DISCRIMINATION. NO association mayon the . . .
groundsof an applicang physical condition, developmental-dis , DFI-SL 8.05 Written notice to borrower required for

ability as defined in $51.01 (5) Stats., sex, marital status, racedenial of loan applications.  There shall be a presumptioh
color, creed, national origin or ancestry: discrimination,in violation of sSDFI-SL 8.04 if a written loan ap

D ¢ fl git . plicationis rejected or the loan commitment contains testher
(@) e“Y a person any ) orm ot loan or (?re ! §erV|c§. . thanthose originally applied for artie reason for the rejection
_(b) Provide a person with any loanaeditservice which is  or modification is not indicated to the applicant in writing. This
differentfrom, or is provided in a diérent manner than, that pro sectiondoes not apply if notice afdverse action is given under
vided other persons similarly situated. federallaw.
(2) DISCRIMINATION BY LOCATION OF SECURITY. NO association ~ History: Cr. Registey June, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89.
may deny or vary the terms of a written loan applicatiortten _ . . . . .
groundsthat a specific parcel okal estate proposed as security. DFhl EL 8:0t6. Fairness in Iendlnglnothe. Eac],;h asscf;ma
for a mortgage loan is located within a given geographic areatn Shall maintain in a conspicuous place in each offitsesf for
e .~ freedistribution to the public, a didient quantity of a notice ade
(3) EnFORCEMENT. In the enforcement of theection, the divi

. hall ider busi ud d e Y guately describing thassociatiors obligations under this chapter
sionshall consider business judgments made to aclgenaine  those who apply or wish to apply for loans. The form and con
business needs, including:

> EEEe L ) tentof the notice shall be approved by the division.
(a) Diversification of an associatiennvestment portfolio. History: Cr. Register June, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89.
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